

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2333

Page 1, line 3, replace "section" with "sections" and after "15.2-12-26" insert "and 15.1-31-07"

Page 1, line 4, after "districts" insert "and attendance in schools in bordering states"

Page 1, line 16, replace "one year" with "eighteen months"

Page 2, line 18, replace "one-sixth" with "one-fourth"

Page 2, line 26, replace "one-fifth" with "one-half"

Page 3, line 4, replace "one-fourth" with "three-fourths"

Page 3, line 10, remove "may"

Page 3, remove lines 11 through 28

Page 3, line 29, remove "through grade twelve"

Page 5, after line 4, insert:

**"SECTION 5. AMENDMENT.** Section 15.1-31-07 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

**15.1-31-07. Students not subject to this chapter.** If a student, as a result of a school district dissolution or reorganization, resides in a district other than the one the student chooses to attend at the time of the dissolution or reorganization, the student is not subject to this chapter and may attend school in the chosen school district, including a school district in a bordering state. Notwithstanding section 15.1-28-03, the superintendent of public instruction shall forward payments from the state tuition fund made on behalf of the student to the student's chosen school district, unless the chosen school district is in a bordering state. The student may not be considered a student in average daily membership in the student's school district of residence for purposes of section 15.1-31-02."

Renumber accordingly